3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/\S\QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-17-008457 19JUN201T | MP | JD
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R T8 005797 s o Tooc
G ECR-18-012682 09AUG2018 | KH GB
21510301 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL | ECR-19-005937 Tvrzors 170 L TE
2151030-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151030-1 G TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
. i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151030-2 X TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151030-1 G TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
. i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151030-2 X TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151030-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F - | | - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 17293
408-35047 - - | | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
- | | | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -t b v v L L 207976401 (WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
‘ gfg - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D AP
TERMINAL NAME: MINT UNTVERSAL MATE-N-LOK - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 IN] - - | | | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL (A)114-16017 (AHWAfWSO8%éL - - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
APPUCAUON - | | - | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
SPECIFICATION (B)114-2050 _ _ 4fg . | | - - 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL - 1 L= |- 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
TERM INSULATION - | | - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL PART NO RANGE - 1 1 - - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PLN . HOLDDOWN 75
(A) 770903-1 (A) 770904- 1 (A) T794137-1 (B) 170360-6 770903 - w w - - 001680-2  |GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
(A) 770903-2 (A) 770904-2 (A) 794137-2 (B) 170362-1 170904 |, , 1 ReF [REF Rer [REF REF I RET 5949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 762
T TR U R R S R 2 N O N 1 R R
(A) 770903-5 (A) 770904-5 (B) 170360- 1 (B) 170362-4 794137 |1.5-2.8 mm ; | | | | | | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING : 99
(A) 7709036 (A) 1709046 (B) 1703602 (B) 1703626 S I N U O O O 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
(A) 1-770903-0 | (A) 1-170904-0 (B) 170360-3 (B) 1-170362-3 B T L O B 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(A) 1-770903- 1 (A) 1-770904-1 (B) 170360-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 2 2 2 2 | 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
- | | | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE ) LEi} CRIMP HEIGHT ’ CRMM>HEIGHLZL s WARNING - | 1 1 1 | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
SI/E mm [ INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
wgwer Ty — ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — TS TS T 1680833 TScR SKT R ChF Rehs Me X 120 N
0 T5mm7 T 04170 05 [ 0414/ 002 T FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H T T B R BT B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN_ SPRING LOADED 50
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0 91+/-0.05 [ 036+/- 0021 8.5 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B N R R P R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2 X 22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.5 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | L -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 [0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 9.5 - | | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
|!L!| - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
- | | | | | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1752356-5  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
zﬁl - 2 2 2 2 | 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - - A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 2 2 2 | 2] 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | | | | | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - w w w w w w 13700087 STRIP GUIDE 54
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W W - - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . > > | | SRR [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 120
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - w w - - w w 9535 STRIPPER SIDE FED T
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N\ - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 113
Zﬁl - | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | P
114-13089 TERMINAL SPECIFICATION IS FOR SEAL APPLICATION ONLY. - - -
“F* TYPE INSULATION CRIMP SNAIL CAM SETTING FOR SEAL APPLICATIONS N I O O O O 2-519000-T |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 I
WILL DIFFER TO THAT OF UNSEALED APPICATIONS N | | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | | | | | 180309, | PLOATING SHEAR, FHRONT - 9
"~ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 W ? ? W W W W 1338691 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION .06° 18
- | | | | | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER 17
- | | | | | | 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 | | | | 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER D
N 2 2 | | | | 1633860-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-72]-71]-52[-51{ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 03NOV2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) MOYER TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 03NOV20T 1 (G iZ/iXé%?J Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 03NOV20 T 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & e Ocean §ide Feec
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S TR P T
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151030 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

QREF Q’REF

T\

p S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(10)es3 e

17.8£0.5

¢

180)REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

——

|/////‘!'WEF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

e Al 00779 (C=2151030

R DWCN_ MOYER ONOVEDT :Q TE Connectivity
CHg BAILEY 03NOVZ20TT ) L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 03NOV201 1 [NAME ‘
mm pﬁmﬁiﬁfY Ocean Side fFeed
"ie o Applicator
@Ez PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - — — — L
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A |66
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151030-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151030-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151030-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 IN] - | | 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
TERMINAL (A)114-16017 (A)114-13089 /g - - | 2079764-1  |WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATION L 115050 ) ) N\| - | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
SPECIFICATION N IR 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >4
TERMINALS APPLIED zfix - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERM | INSULATION - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL PART NO RANGE T TREFIREF 994970 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64
08037 Toste 7T 0 TstisT e T8y Tosee | TT6404 [ T [ - [ 2risedi-z FEED CaM. AIR FEED 5]
: - - SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16
(A) 770903-3 (A) 770904-3 (A) 794137-3 (B) 170362-2 70362 | 07 c-4mm - L L gl:igiﬁig STRETARTRIE ROHS’ YRRET: l jé
(A) 770903-4 (A) 770904-4 (A) 1-794137-0 (B) 170362-3 170360 : T
(A) 770903-5 (A) 770904-5 (B) 170360-1 (B) 170362-4 794137 |1.5-2.8 mm - B} | c119603-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED l4e
(A) 170903-6 (A) 1709046 (B) 170360-2 (B) 1703626 ~ b ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 1-770903-0 (A) 1-770904-0 (B) 170360-3 (B) 1-170362-3 - | 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A) 1-770903- 1 (A) 1-770904- 1 (B) 170360-4 - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
VIR - S TuE GEionT ’CRIMP%{IGHTgﬁx - | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
=) - 2| 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ° X
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
szgw% 1. 07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 *sWARNTIT NG - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
% AWG'Ong e é'g?ijg‘gi E‘gi;i;‘gggj ;‘2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
5 20 MG 0 91+/-0 05 [ 036/ 0021 — FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ ] ! 18035382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
77 AN OR 0 35m2 10 81570 05 T 032+7~ 002] 5 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R S s PO M j§
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B w 1803602-1  |SCR. BRSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) K
- | | 1752356-5 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
[ 1] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 08
Zél REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~le]e |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zél CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - ] | 2119806 - 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! ! 37¢2280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- | | 2-519000-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 11
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - ] | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1?& 114-13089 TERMINAL SPECIFICATION IS FOR SEAL APPLICATION ONLY. I A | 18030951 PLOATING SHEAR, FHONT - 9
"F" TYPE INSULATION CRIMP SNAIL CAM SETTING FOR SEAL APPLICATIONS | W W W 13386911 ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 3
WILL DIFFER TO THAT OF UNSEALED APPICATIONS - | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L c119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER D
N | | 1633860-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 03NOV2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) MOYER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 03NOV2011 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 03NOV201 1 [name ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm pﬁmﬁiﬁfY Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 : :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151030 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

——=——0.5%0.5

CApCS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢
|

e |
35.98+0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L

l /ﬁ//ij

=N

——

-l

T

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

T [omn
C. MOYER

03NOVZ20 11T

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

CHK
G. BATLEY

(AAAAAJZZ/[QgéggJ TE Connectivity
03NOV2011 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD
G. BATLEY

03NOV20 11 [Name
Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
4
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151030

EEEEE

mer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F 17 4 OF4 REV H

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151030-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151030-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



